
Carrera 1
ROUND 1 - MOTORLAND
Campeonato de España de GT-CET

Best Sector Times

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
Driver Time Driver Time Driver Time

Ideal 
Lap

Best 
LapClassTeamNo No No No

1 P.PALLOT(Jr) 30.978 D.CARRETERO 52.619 P.PALLOT(Jr) 35.693 1:59.438 2:00.114 (1)1 VORTEX121 111 121 121 GPX

2 D.CARRETERO 31.298 P.BRAS 52.744 P.BRAS 35.913 2:00.027 2:00.556 (2)2 ESCUDERIA FARAON111 138 138 138 GT CUP

3 P.BRAS 31.370 P.PALLOT(Jr) 52.767 D.CARRETERO 36.481 2:00.398 2:00.878 (3)3 DAGO138 121 111 111 GPX

4 L.MENDIETA(JF) 32.661 F.GONZÁLEZ 54.312 F.GONZÁLEZ 36.772 2:04.421 2:05.181 (5)4 ESCUDERIA FARAON125 139 139 139 GT4

5 F.GONZÁLEZ 33.337 L.MENDIETA(JF) 55.007 L.MENDIETA(JF) 36.878 2:04.546 2:04.912 (4)5 PCR SPORT139 125 125 125 GT CUP

6 A.RODRIGUEZ 34.023 S.HEBRARD 56.572 S.GERVAIS(JF) 37.626 2:09.182 2:10.894 (8)6 VORTEX11 15 120 120 GPX

7 F.MACIAS 34.127 F.MACIAS 56.798 D.GUILLEMAUT 38.134 2:09.371 2:09.443 (6)7 UCAV RACING119 119 122 15 TC1

8 S.HEBRARD 34.165 H.LATORRE(Jr) 56.835 S.HEBRARD 38.634 2:10.381 2:10.768 (7)8 PROMOTION MOTORSPORT15 8 15 119 GT4

9 P.CARREGAL 34.250 A.RODRIGUEZ 56.935 P.CARREGAL 39.029 2:10.646 2:11.252 (10)9 RX PRO RACING25 11 25 8 TC2

10 H.LATORRE(Jr) 34.260 S.GERVAIS(JF) 56.951 A.DA ROCHA 39.360 2:10.771 2:11.382 (11)10 E2P8 120 140 25 TC1

11 S.GERVAIS(JF) 34.605 P.CARREGAL 57.492 O.SALAZAR 39.399 2:10.988 2:11.208 (9)11 DRIVER'S ACADEMY120 25 30 11 TC2

12 A.DA ROCHA 34.888 A.DA ROCHA 58.704 F.MACIAS 39.456 2:12.952 2:14.548 (14)12 MONTEIROS COMPETICOES140 140 119 140 GT4

13 O.SALAZAR 35.238 O.SALAZAR 58.826 G.MIGUÉLEZ(Jr) 39.551 2:13.463 2:14.428 (13)13 E2P30 30 8 30 TC1

14 D.GUILLEMAUT 35.948 D.GUILLEMAUT 59.441 A.RODRIGUEZ 40.030 2:13.523 2:13.523 (12)14 VORTEX122 122 11 122 GPX

15 A.RODRIGUEZ 36.111 A.RODRIGUEZ 59.597 A.RODRIGUEZ 40.648 2:16.356 2:16.830 (15)15 PLEMAR SPORT180 180 180 180 GPR

16 J.PALOMAR 36.723 O.APARICIO 59.921 O.APARICIO 42.435 2:19.195 2:19.496 (16)16 HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM40 9 9 9 TC1

17 O.VERGARA 36.825 J.PALOMAR 1:00.633 J.PALOMAR 43.066 2:20.422 2:20.530 (17)17 TEAM VRT13 40 40 40 TC4

18 O.APARICIO 36.839 M.GARCIA 1:01.636 M.GARCIA 43.078 2:21.729 2:22.646 (19)18 BALBOR MOTORSPORT9 20 20 20 TC4

19 M.GARCIA 37.015 O.VERGARA 1:01.760 O.VERGARA 43.417 2:22.002 2:22.112 (18)19 TEAM VRT20 13 13 13 TC4

20 F.BRACO 38.323 F.BRACO 1:03.782 M.POZZUTO(Jr) 45.381 2:27.511 2:28.334 (20)20 HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM24 24 21 24 TC6

21 A.PEREZ-SASIA 38.441 L.CHILLIDA(JF) 1:03.786 C.NICULAI 45.406 2:28.254 2:28.842 (21)21 HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM22 3 24 21 TC6

22 M.POZZUTO(Jr) 38.623 C.MEDINA 1:04.010 C.CORTÉS 45.423 2:28.473 2:28.845 (22)22 HISPANO ALEMAN RACING TEAM21 12 41 12 TC6

23 C.MEDINA 38.965 N.POZZUTO 1:04.250 C.MEDINA 45.498 2:28.548 2:29.241 (23)23 MDTE RACING12 21 12 3 TC6

24 L.CHILLIDA(JF) 39.089 A.PEREZ-SASIA 1:04.816 L.CHILLIDA(JF) 45.673 2:29.113 2:30.194 (24)24 MDTE RACING3 22 3 22 TC6

25 C.CORTÉS 39.620 C.CORTÉS 1:05.671 A.PEREZ-SASIA 45.856 2:30.714 2:31.733 (25)25 DRIVER'S ACADEMY41 41 22 41 TC5

15/03/2026 Page 1 / 1


